## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA • COUNTY OF FRESNO Civil Unlimited Department, Central Division 1130 "O" Street Fresno, California 93724-0002 (559) 457-1900 TITLE OF CASE: Tranquillity Irrigation District vs. All Persons Interested in the Matter of the Authorization of the Contract Between the United States and Tranquillity NOTICE OF CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE AND ASSIGNMENT OF CASE NUMBER:

To All Parties and their Attorneys of Record: Diane E. Coderniz

**JUDGE FOR ALL PURPOSES** 

This case has been assigned to **Kristi Culver Kapetan**, Judge for **all purposes**.

All future hearings will be scheduled before this assigned judge.

20CECG03315

You are required to appear at a Case Management Conference on 03/16/2021 at 1:30 PM in Department 501 of the court located at 1130 "O" Street, Fresno, California.

You must comply with the requirements set forth in Fresno Superior Court Local Rule Chapter 2.

Failure to appear at the conference may result in imposition of sanctions, waiver of jury trial, or other adverse consequences.

**Defendants:** Appearance at the Case Management Conference does not excuse you from having to file your response in proper legal form within 30 days after the Summons is served on you. You could lose the case if you do not file your response on time. If you do not know an attorney, and do not have one, you may call an attorney referral service or a legal aid office (*listed in the phone book*).

DECLADATION

DECLARATION					
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that I gave a copy of the <b>Notice of Case Management and Assignment of Judge for All Purposes</b> to the person who presented this case for filing.					
Date:	11/12/2020	Clerk, by	Astrid Herrero	1 Junfly	, Deputy